

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

52 WRIT PETITION NO.1844 OF 2021

VANITA BALWANT ARALKAR ..PETITIONER

VERSUS

THE SECRETARY JAGDAMBA VIDYA PRASARAK MANDAL AND
OTHERS ..RESPONDENTS

...

Mr. Mayur V. Salunke, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. K. N. Lokhande, AGP for Respondents-State.

...

CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA &
SHRIKANT D. KULKARNI, JJ.

DATED : 01st FEBRUARY, 2021.

PER COURT:-

1. The petitioner seeks direction against the respondents to complete the service book and disburse the subsistence allowance.

2. Issue notice tor respondents, returnable on 30.03.2021. The learned A.G.P. waives service of notice for respondent nos.3 and 4.

(SHRIKANT D. KULKARNI)
JUDGE

(S. V. GANGAPURWALA)
JUDGE