

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

936 WRIT PETITION NO.1844 OF 2021
VANITA BALWANT ARALKAR
VERSUS
THE SECRETARY JAGDAMBA VIDYA PRASARAK MANDAL AND
OTHERS

Mr. Sujit A. Patil, Advocate holding for Mr. V.D. Salunke, Advocate
for petitioner;

Mr. K.N. Lokhande, A.G.P. for respondent nos.3 & 4

**CORAM : A.S. GADKARI
AND
S. G. MEHARE, JJ.**

DATE : 4th February, 2022

P.C.

1. Record indicates that, respondent no.2 is served in the matter.

Despite service, none appears for respondent no.2.

2. Issue fresh notice to respondent no.2, returnable on 4.3.2022.

Notice to indicate that, on next occasion despite service if respondent no.2 remains absent, this court will proceed *ex parte* against the said respondent.

(S. G. MEHARE, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)

amj