

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

913 WRIT PETITION NO.1844 OF 2021  
VANITA BALWANT ARALKAR  
VERSUS  
THE SECRETARY JAGDAMBA VIDYA PRASARAK MANDAL AND  
OTHERS

Mr. M.V. Salunke, Advocate for petitioner;  
Mrs. M.A. Deshpande, A.G.P. for respondent nos.3 & 4

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE  
AND  
S. G. MEHARE, JJ.**

**DATE : 4<sup>th</sup> March, 2022**

**P.C.**

1. Service is complete as Mr. Dhage, learned Advocate causes an appearance.
2. All office objections shall be removed on or before 16<sup>th</sup> March, 2022, failing which the petition shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court on 17<sup>th</sup> March, 2022.
3. Stand over to 28<sup>th</sup> March, 2022.

**(S. G. MEHARE, J.)**

**(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)**

amj