



{1}

947 sr.no..odt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD
947 WRIT PETITION NO. 1844 OF 2021

VANITA BALWANT ARALKAR

....Petitioner

VERSUS

THE SECRETARY JAGDAMBA VIDYA PRASARAK MANDAL AND
OTHERS

.....Respondent

.....
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Salunke Mayur V
AGP for Respondents: Mr. S.K. Shirse.

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI
& S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.

DATE : 21st FEBRUARY. 2024.

PC. :-

1. Mr. D.A. Karnik, holding for Mr. Dhage, learned advocate for respondent NO.2 submits that the earlier Principal stood retired, who has sent Vakalatnama for him. Thereafter, there are no instructions. Under such circumstances, issue notice to respondent No.2 returnable on 8.3.2024.
2. Leave to add party.
3. Amendment to be carried out immediately.
4. Issue notice to added respondent.
5. Learned AGP waives notice for added respondent.

[S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J]

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J]

grt/-