

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

901 WRIT PETITION NO. 1844 OF 2021

VANITA BALWANT ARALKAR

VERSUS

THE SECRETARY JAGDAMBA VIDYA PRASARAK MANDAL AND
OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Salunke Mayur V.
AGP for Respondents/State : Mr.A.M.Phule
Advocate for Respondent No. 1 : Mr.Bhosale Santosh B.
Advocate for Respondent No. 2 : Mr. Dhage Vivek J. and
Mr.Karnik D.D.

...

AND

902 WRIT PETITION NO. 13666 OF 2023

SATWIK DAGA SHEWALE AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY
AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Deshmukh Sachin S.
AGP for Respondents/State : Mr. N.S. Tekale

...

AND

903 WRIT PETITION NO. 14982 OF 2023

SANOBAR SHAHEEN MAHAMMED ISMAIL AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY
AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Kazi S. S.
AGP for Respondents/State : Mr.N.S. Tekale

...

AND

904 WRIT PETITION NO. 14984 OF 2023

QASIM KHAN MAHEMUD KHAN AND OTHERS

VERSUSTHE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY
AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Kazi S. S.
AGP for Respondents/State : Mr.N.S. Tekale

...

AND

906 WRIT PETITION NO. 996 OF 2024

GULAB KAUTIK THOMBARE

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Kazi Sabahat T.
Advocate for Respondent No. 1 : Mr.Dipali Sakharam Jape
AGP for Respondents/State : Mr.N.S. Tekale

...

AND

908 WRIT PETITION NO. 1581 OF 2024

AMIT PRALHADRAO GHADGE

VERSUSTHE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH CHIEF SECRETARY
AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Deshmukh Sachin S.
AGP for Respondents/State : Mr.P.S. Patil

...

AND

909 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2095 OF 2024
IN WP/13571/2023

ARUN KISANRAO GAMBHIRE

VERSUS

SHRI SHIVAJI SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL THROUGH
SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mrs. Bharaswadkar Patil Kalpalata
AGP for Respondent Nos.2 to 5 In W.P: Mr. V.M. Jaware

...

AND

910 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 74 OF 2023
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11539 OF 2023
IN FCA/74/2023

VAISHALI MILIND KAMBLE

VERSUS

MILIND KALURAM KAMBLE

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Hande Avinash D.

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.

DATE : 08th MARCH, 2024.

PER COURT :

1. Await service.

2. Stand over to 19.04.2024.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till next date.

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR)
JUDGE

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI)
JUDGE

mahajansb/