



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

905 WRIT PETITION NO.1844 OF 2021

VANITA BALWANT ARALKAR

VERSUS

THE SECRETARY JAGDAMBA VIDYA PRASARAK MANDAL AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Mayur V. Salunke, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. A. M. Phule, AGP for Respondent Nos.3 to 5 – State.

Mr. S. B. Bhosale, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.

DATE : 19th APRIL, 2024.

ORDER :-

. Time to serve respondent No.2 is extended till 03.05.2024.

[S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR]
JUDGE

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE

scm