



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

902 WRIT PETITION NO. 1844 OF 2021

VANITA BALWANT ARALKAR
VERSUS
THE SECRETARY JAGDAMBA VIDYA PRASARAK MANDAL AND
OTHERS

...
Mr. Mayur V. Salunke Advocate for Petitioner.
Mr. Santosh B. Bhosale Advocate for Resp. No.1.
Mr. A.M. Phule, A.G.P. for Resp. Nos.3 and 4.
...

**CORAM: SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 3rd MAY, 2024

ORDER :

1. Await report of service of notice on respondent No.2.
2. Stand over to 12th June 2024.

**[S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR]
JUDGE**

**[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE**

asb/MAY24