



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1844 OF 2021

Vanita Balwant Aralkar .. Petitioner

Versus

The Secretary Jagdamba Vidya
Prasarak Mandal and others .. Respondents

Shri Mayur V. Salunke, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Shri Santosh Bhosale, Advocate for the Respondent No. 1.
Shri D. R. Korde, A.G.P. for the Respondent Nos. 3 to 5.

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL AND
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.
DATE : 12 JUNE, 2024.**

ORDER :

. Reissue notice to the respondent No. 2, returnable on
24.07.2024.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.] [MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]

bsb/June 24