



**IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

971 WRIT PETITION NO. 1844 OF 2021

Vanita Balwant Aralkar

VERSUS

The Secretary Jagdamba Vidya Prasarak Mandal And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Salunke Mayur V

AGP for Respondents-State: Mr. A. V. Lavte

Advocate for Respondent No.1 : Mr. Santosh Bhosale

...

**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER AND
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.**

Dated : January 30, 2026

PER COURT :

1. The respondents to file a fresh affidavit in reply before the next date.
2. Stand over to 23/02/2026.

(VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J.)

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

vj gawade/-.