



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

77 WRIT PETITION NO. 1844 OF 2021

Vanita Balwant Aralkar

VERSUS

The Secretary Jagdamba Vidya Prasarak Mandal And Others

...

- Adv. M. V. Salunke for the Petitioner
- Ms. V. S. Chaudhari, AGP for State
- Adv. V. J. Dhage and Adv. D. A. Karnik for Respondent No. 2 - Absent
- Adv. S. B. Bhosale for Respondent No. 1 - Absent

...

**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER AND
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : 23.02.2026

PER COURT :

1. Respondents to file reply as a last chance.
2. Stand over to **27.03.2026**.

[VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J.]

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]